Financial Highlights Board & Management Financial Statements

65

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

StockHolding Document Management Services Limited

41 Financial Risk Management

  The Company’s principal financial liabilities comprise loans and borrowings, trade and other payables.The main
purpose of these financial liabilities is to finance the Company’s operations. The Company’s principal financial
assets include security deposits,trade and other receivables, and cash and cash equivalents that derive directly from
its operations.

  The Company is exposed to market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Company’s senior management oversees
the management of these risks. The Company’s senior management is supported by a risk committee that advises
on financial risks and the appropriate financial risk governance framework for the Company. The financial risk
committee provides assurance to the Company’s senior management that the Company’s financial risk activities are
governed by appropriate policies and procedures and that financial risks are identified, measured and managed in
accordance with the Company’s policies and risk objectives.

(` in lakhs)

Year ended
March 31, 2021

Year ended
March 31, 2020

The following is the sensitivity analysis of various types of risks:

a) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Profit for the period including other comprehensive income  (1,299.19)  (2,971.46)

Effect of +1% change in rate of interest  (29.84)  (20.22)

Effect of -1% change in rate of interest  29.84  20.22

b) Credit risk analysis

Customer credit risk is managed as per the company’s established policy, procedures and control relating to
customer credit risk management. Outstanding trade receivables are regularly monitored.

The trade receivables at reporting date analysed by the length of time past due are as per below:

As at
March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2020

90 Days  992.76  1,003.00

91-180 Days  441.70  839.24

181-365 days  608.69  1,028.36

more than 365 days  2,889.33  2,634.85

 4,932.48  5,505.45

Add: SHCIL debtors  243.30  412.93

Less: Provision for doubtful debts  2,409.47 1811.39